commencement of development of Scarlett software.

The Company incurred salaries and benefits during the three months ended December 31, 2023 and 2022 of $5,594
and $8,367, respectively, in connection with an employment agreement with an officer of the Company.  Refer to
“Related Party Transactions”.

AMBARI BRANDS INC.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

- 6 -

Other items

The Company recorded interest income for the three months ended December 31, 2023 of $1,185 for interest income
earned on the Company’s cash balances. During the three months ended December 31, 2022, the Company recorded
interest income of $2,014 which primarily related to an interest-bearing loan agreement between the Company and
Avneesh Dhaliwal, CEO of the Company.  Refer to “Related Party Transactions” for additional details of the loan
agreement.

From discontinued operations:

As explained above, the Company has resolved to discontinue the operations of Ambari USA. As a result, Ambari
USA was classified as a discontinued operation in accordance with IFRS 5 Non-Current Assets Held for Sale and
Discontinued Operations for the year ended December 31, 2023.

The statements of loss and comprehensive loss for discontinued operations (Ambari USA) for the year ended
December 31, 2023 and 2022 are comprised of the following:

Year ended

December 31,
  2023  2022

Revenue  $ 99,306 $ 203,643
Cost of sales   719,735  160,266

Gross profit (loss)  (620,429)  43,377
Expenses
 Advertising and promotion  70,906  375,575
 General and administrative   63,355  92,660
 Professional fees  6,549  24,627
 Research and development  12,187  5,379
Total expenses  (152,997)  (498,241)
Other Items
 Foreign exchange loss  (1,787)  (1,503)
Net loss for the year from discontinued operations   (775,213)  (456,367)
Exchange difference on translating discontinued foreign
operations  (3,948)  47,421
Comprehensive loss  $ (779,161) $ (408,946)

Loss per common share from discontinued operations – basic
and diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
   – basic and diluted  53,396,696  44,893,717

AMBARI BRANDS INC.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)

- 7 -

The operating results of the discontinued operations are discussed below:

Gross profit

The Company recorded revenue from discontinued operations for the year ended December 31, 2023 of $99,306
(December 31, 2022 - $203,643) related to the sale of products directly to consumers, luxury retailers, distributors and
wholesalers, as summarized in the table below.

  Year ended December 31,
  2023   2022

Direct consumers $ 7,057 7%  $ 87,904 43%
Distributors  82,129 83%   62,544 31%
Retailers  10,120 10%   44,787 22%
Other  - 0%   8,408 4%

 $ 99,306 100%  $ 203,643 100%

During the year ended December 31, 2023, the Company generated decreased total revenue compared to the same
period of the prior year while focusing on the expansion of distribution channels, as discussed in “Recent
Developments and Outlook”.  Direct to consumer sales contributed the largest share of total revenue for the year ended
December 31, 2022 as a result of targeted digital marketing initiatives during the period.

The composition of revenue by product line for the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022 is summarized in the
table below.

 Year ended December 31,
 2023  2022